Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

All Performances Performance Collection

Winter 2-16-2011

Marshall University Music Department Presents a Junior Recital, Aaron Sowards, flute and piccolo

Aaron Sowards Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/music_perf
Part of the Fine Arts Commons, and the Music Performance Commons

Recommended Citation

Sowards, Aaron, "Marshall University Music Department Presents a Junior Recital, Aaron Sowards, flute and piccolo" (2011). All Performances. Book 400.

http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf/400

This Recital is brought to you for free and open access by the Performance Collection at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Performances by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangi@marshall.edu.



DEPARTMENT of MUSIC

presents a

Junior Recital Aaron Sowards, flute and piccolo

Pam Johnson, piano

Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Smith Recital Hall 8:00 p.m.

This program is presented by the College of Fine Arts through the Department of Music, with the support of student activity funds. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 696-3117, or view our website at www.marshall.edu/cofa/music.

Program

Concerto in C Major, F. VI, No. 4
Allegro molto
Antonio Vivaldi
1678-1741

Nocturne, Op. 17

Franz Doppler 1821-83

Density 21.5

Edgard Varèse 1883-1965

Romance et Scherzo

Gabriel Grovlez 1879-1944

This recital is presented in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Bachelor of Fine Arts degree in Music Performance. Mr. Sowards is a student in the studio of Dr. Wendell Dobbs. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 695-3117.

†††

The Marshall University Department of Music is grateful for the support of many families and individuals who help make our department strong and vibrant.

If you would like to support the Department of Music through a donation and assist with student scholarships, academic travel for students and ensembles, or general support of the department please contact:

Melanie Griffis, Director of Dev-topment
College of Fine Arts
SH 161/304-696-3686
griffism@ra-rshall.edu